

**CS DJ ADJ 906/2025 DINESH KUMAR VS SAGAR SEHRAWAT & ANR
19.08.2025.**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Parveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Certain clarification sought.

After making some submissions Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file certain case laws in support of his contention.

In view thereof, put up for clarification **08.09.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi **19.08.2025.**