

2 CS DJ ADJ 906/25 DINESH KUMAR Vs. SAGAR SEHRAWAT AND ANR

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Matter is taken up on application u/s 151 CPC seeking early hearing. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff does not press upon the present application and seeks withdrawal.

In view thereof, same stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e. 24.11.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.10.2025 (sr)