

4 CS DJ ADJ 906/25 DINESH KUMAR Vs. SAGAR SEHRAWAT AND ANR

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Plaintiff in person.

Clarification given.

Issue of limitation shall remain open.

Meanwhile, issue summons of the present suit to the defendants through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 24.11.2025 (sr)