

3 CS DJ ADJ 906/25 DINESH KUMAR Vs. SAGAR SEHRAWAT AND ANR

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rahul Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 along  
with defendant no. 1 and 2.

Memo of parties filed on behalf of the defendants.

None appears for plaintiff.

On the previous date of hearing summons were issued to  
defendants. As per process server's report summons have been served.

Perusal of memo of parties shows that there are two defendants and  
both of them have been served.

Counsel appearing for defendants submits that he would be filing  
his Vakalatnama within the course of the day.

WS be filed within statutory period.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that the page no. 78 and 80 of  
the documents supplied to him are not legible. Plaintiff is directed to supply the  
legible copies of above mentioned pages to the defendants.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026