

4

CS DJ ADJ 906/25

DINESH KUMAR Vs. SAGAR SEHRAWAT AND ANR

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sagar Nandwani, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Rahul Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 along with  
defendant no. 1 and 2.

**Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.**

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already supplied the legible copy of the documents as pointed out in the order dated 14.03.2026. He further submits that page no. 78 was supplied in PDF format. He also produces copy of screenshot of chat which shows that page no. 78 of the plaint was sent in PDF format to one advocate Rahul Saini who is counsel for defendant. Counsel Sh. Rahul Saini submits that he has received the said copy. However, he submits that page no. 80 is not legible. When Counsel for defendant was directed to show the copy available with him, he submitted that he is not carrying the file today.

Counsel for plaintiff further submits that as far as page no. 80 is concerned, he has provided the best copy available with him. He also produces digital copy for perusal of the court and it is found that the said copy is perfectly legible. Even the copy available on record is also perfectly legible.

Considering that despite supply of legible copy of documents defendant has not filed the WS and is visibly delaying the matter, this court considers it fit to close the right of defendant to file WS.

List for further proceedings on **14.08.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 19.05.2026